

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8566 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
02.	02.04.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G.V.S. Mehar Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3. 2. Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3, has submitted the Written Instructions along with a sketch prepared by the Mandal Land Survey Officer, Macherla dated 31.01.2026. Copies of it are supplied to the learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and the same are taken on record. 3. Having perused the Written Instructions and sketch, Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Respondent No.3, is directed to place on record the Survey Report prepared by the Mandal Land Survey Officer, Macherla which is also referred to in the impugned Notice dated 16.03.2026 (Ex.P.1).	

		4. Let the same be produced before the next date. 5. List on 08.04.2026 in the motion list. GRKP, J Vns	
--	--	--	--